Agencies that have purchased media broadcast rights, as designated by the 
NCAA, shall be exempt from any fees; In addition, at the competition venues expense, on-site overnight parking 
shall be provided to Hammond Communications group for its equipment box truck at the competition venue. 

hh. Two hundred twenty-five (225) complimentary parking spaces in prime locations, all to be distributed by the host 
according to NCAA policies. If there is any cost associated with acquiring these parking spaces, that cost will be 
the responsibility of the host institution/conference or venue;